
 

 

 

SCHEDULE OF SERVICES 
January  – February  2025 

 
Jan. 4 (Dec. 22), Sat.  6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil. Holy Fathers 
Jan. 5 (Dec. 23), Sun.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy 
 6:00 p.m. Vespers and Matins. Eve of Christmas. (Confession at 6:00 p.m.) 
Jan. 6 (Dec. 24), Mon.  8:30 a.m. The Royal Hours and Vesperal Liturgy  
 6:00 p.m. Great Compline and Matins. Nativity of our Lord 
Jan. 7 (Dec. 25), Tue.  9:30 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy  
  
Jan. 8 (Dec. 26), Wed.  8:30 a.m. Matins and Divine Liturgy. Synaxis of the Theotokos 
 
Jan. 11 (Dec. 29), Sat.  6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil. Forebearers of God 
Jan. 12 (Dec. 30), Sun.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy 
 
Jan. 17 (4), Fri.  9:30 a.m. The Royal Hours 
 6:00 p.m. Vespers and Matins. Eve of Theopany. 
Jan. 18 (5), Sat.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Liturgy Vespers with blessing of the waters.  
 6:00 p.m. Great Compline and Matins. Theophany – Baptism of our Lord 
Jan. 19 (6), Sun.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Liturgy with blessing of the waters.  
  
Jan. 20 (7), Mon.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy 
 
Jan. 25 (12), Sat.  6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil. Visit of His Eminence Metropolitan Nicholas 
Jan. 26 (13), Sun.  9:30 a.m. Meeting of the First Hierarch, Hours and Hierarchical Divine Liturgy  
 
Feb. 1 (Jan. 19), Sat.  6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil  
Feb. 2 (Jan. 20), Sun.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy  
 
Feb. 5 (Jan. 23), Wed.  6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil. St. Ksenia of St Petersburg 
Feb. 6 (Jan. 24), Thu.  8:50 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy 
 
Feb. 8 (Jan. 26), Sat.  6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil. Sunday of the Publican and the Pharisee  
Feb. 9 (Jan. 27), Sun.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy. New Martyrs of Russia 
 
Feb. 14 (1), Fri.  6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil. Meeting of the Lord 
Feb. 15 (2), Sat.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy 
 6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil. Sunday of the Prodigal Son 
Feb. 16 (3), Sun.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy 
 
Feb. 21 (8), Fri.  6:00 p.m. Vespers and Matins. Soul Saturday. Meatfare Saturday.  
Feb. 22 (9), Sat.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy with the commemoration of the departed. 
 6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil. Sunday of the Last Judgment (Meatfare) 
Feb. 23 (10), Sun.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy.  


